System
Timetable

Effective
January 22, 2002

p

o

C

-




Depart Arrive Flight(s) _ Freq. Stops

Big Sky Airlines BILLINGS, MT To:

BISMARCK 10:45a 2:30p 2564 X6 2

S g Ste m R ouU t &) M a p as Of DALLAS (DFW) 8:45a 4:05p 1315 LY 3
DENVER 8:45a 10:45a 1315 DLY 0

4:15p 6:15p 2503 X6 0

JGnUGrU 22, 2002 ENID 8:45a 1:55p 1315 DLY 1
GLASGOW 10:30a 11:27a 2570 X67 0

6:31p 8:02p 2568 DLY 1

GLENDIVE 1:45p 3:08p 2574 X67 1

6:45p 8:06p 2578 DLY 1

GREAT FALLS 7:55a 8:55a 2550 X7 0

3:50p 4:50p 2552 X67 0

11:40a 12:40p 2590 T 0

HAVRE 2:00p 3:30p 2572 X67 1

- 6:55p 8:26p 2576 DLY 1
 -Have HELENA 8:15a 9:13a 2581 X67 0
| - 1:30p 2:28p 2585 DLY 0
6:10p 7:08p 2587 X6 0

v *Bismarck KALISPELL 8:15a 10:21a 2581 X67 1
8:30a 10:55a 2583 DLY 1

1:30p 3:36p 2585 DLY 1

6:10p 8:19p 2587 X6 1

LEWISTOWN 2:00p 2:39p 2572 X867 0

6:55p 7:34p 2576 DLY 0

MILES CITY 1:45p 2:28p 2574 X67 0

ek 6:45p 7:27p 2578 DLY 0
MISSOULA 8:30a 9:59a 2583 DLY 0

5:55p 7:26p 1314 X6 0

y MOSES LAKE 8:30a 1:40p 2583/03 DLY 3

T Teonea 'Hm_m f PONCA CITY 8:45a 2:35p 1315 DLY 2

‘ ety SIDNEY 10:45a 11:52a 2564 X6 0

i 7:10p 8:17p 2566 X6 0

8 forato 6:45p 8:38p 2578 6 2

Rttt SPOKANE 7:55a 9:35a 2550 X7 1

8:30a 11:05a 2583 DLY 2

3:50p 5:30p 2552 X67 1

11:40a 1:20p 2590 0 1

WILLISTON 10:45a 1:25p 2564 X6 1

WOLF POINT 10:30a 12:00p 2570 X67 1

6:31p 7:29p 2568 DLY 0

For Reservations or Flight
Information Call

1-800-237-7788



Depart Arrive Flight(s)  Freq. Stops
BISMARCK, ND To:
(CHECK IN AT NORTHWEST COUNTER) /
BILLINGS 3:30p 5:22p 2565 X6 2
HELENA 3:30p 7:08p 2565/87 X6 3
KALISPELL 3:30p 8:19p 2565/87 X6 4
MISSOULA 3:30p 7:26p 2565/14 X6 3
SIDNEY 3:30p 3:55p 2665 X6 1
WILLISTON 3:30p 4:20p 2565 X6 0
BROWNWOOD, TX To:
DALLAS (DFW) 7:00a 7:45a 1325 X7 0
11:30a 12:15p 1309 DLY 0
5:50p 6:35p 1327 X67 0
ENID 7:00a 1:20p 1325/14 X7 2
5:50p 7:16p 1327122 X67 1
HOT SPRINGS 7:00a 2:40p 1325110 X67 1
5:50p 9:00p 1327116 X67 1
PONCA CITY 7:00a 12:45p 1325/14 X7 1
5:50p 7:50p 1327/22 X6 2

DALLAS/FT.WORTH, TX To:

Check in at UL E-6 NEW BIG SKY COUNTER

and Boarding Gate (5A) in Terminal E

BILLINGS

11:30a 5:30p 1314 DLY 3
BROWNWOOD 10:30a 11:15a 1308 pLY 0
4:50p 5:35p 1320 X67 0
7:15p 8:00p 1326 X6 0
DENVER 11:30a 2:35p 1314 DLY 2
EL DORADO 9:30a 10:40a 1304 X67 0
12:30p 1:40p 1312 X6 0
6:30p 7:40p 1318 X6 0
5:00p 6:10p 1362 6 0
ENID 11:30a 1:20p 1314 DLY 1
3:45p 5:00p 1328 X67 0
6:00p 7:15p 1322 X6 0
HARRISON 8:00a 10:00a 1302 X7 1
1:30p 3:30p 1310 X6 1
7:50p 9:50p 1316 X6 1
HOT SPRINGS 8:00a 9:10a 1302 X7 0
1:30p 2:40p 1310 X6 0
7:50p 9:00p 1316 X6 0
JONESBORO 12:30p 2:55p 1312 X6 1
6:30p 8:50p 1318 X6 1
5:00p 7:25p 1362 6 1
MISSOULA 11:30a 7:26p 1314 X6 4
PONCA CITY 11:30a 12:45p 1314 DLY 0
3:45p 5:35p 1328 X67 1
6:00p 7:50p 1322 X6 1

Depart Arrive Flight(s) ~ Freq. Stops
DENVER, CO To:
(CHECK IN AT AMERICA WEST COUNTER IN EAST TERMINAL)
BILLINGS 3:30p 5:30p 1314 DLY 0
6:50p 8:50p 2504 X6 0
DALLAS (DFW) 11:10a 4:05p 1315 DLY 2
ENID 11:10a 1:55p 1315 DLY 0
GLASGOW 3:30p 8:02p 1314/68 DLY 2
GLENDIVE 3:30p 8:06p 1314/78 DLY 2
HAVRE 3:30p 8:26p 1314/76 DLY 2
HELENA 3:30p 7:08p 1314/87 X6 1
KALISPELL 3:30p 8:19p 1314/87 X6 2
LEWISTOWN 3:30p 7:34p 1314/76 DLY 1
MILES CITY 3:30p 7:27p 1314178 DLY 1
MISSOULA 3:30p 7:26p 1314 X6 1
PONCA CITY 11:10a 2:35p 1315 DLY 1
SIDNEY 3:30p 8:17p 1314/66 X6 1
3:30p 8:38p 1314/78 6 3
WOLF POINT 3:30p 7:29p 1314/68 DLY 1
EL DORADO, AR To:
DALLAS (DFW) 7:50a 9:00a 1323 X7 0
10:55a 12:05p 1305 X67 0
4:30p 5:40p 1313 X6 0
8:45a 9:55a 1375 7 0
DENVER 7:50a 2:35p 1323/14 X7 3
ENID 7:50a 1:20p 1323/14 X7 2
4:30p 7:15p 1313722 X867 1
JONESBORO 1:55p 2:55p 1312 X6 0
7:50p 8:50p 1318 X6 0
6:25p 7:25p 1362 6 0
PONCA CITY 7:50a 12:45p 1323114 X7 1
4:30p 7:50p 1313/22 X67 2
ENID,OK To:
BILLINGS 1:40p 5:30p 1314 DLY 1
BROWNWOOD 7:35a 11:15a 1321/08 X7 2
2:15p 5:35p 1315/20 X67 2
DALLAS (DFW) 7:35a 8:45a 1321 X7 0
2:15p 4:05p 1315 DLY 1
5:15p 7.05p 1329 X67 1
DENVER 1:40p 2:35p 1314 pLY 0
EL DORADO 2:15p 7:40p 1315/18 X6 2
JONESBORO 2:15p 8:50p 131518 X6 2
MISSOULA 1:40p 7:26p 1314 X6 2
PONCA CITY 2:15p 2:35p 1315 DLY 0
5:15p 5:35p 1328 X67 0
7:30p 7:50p 1322 X6 0



Depart Arrive

Flight(s)  Freg. Stops

GREAT FALLS, MT To:
(CHECK IN AT THE NORTHWEST COUNTER)

Depart Arrive Flight(s)  Freq. Stops

GLASGOW, MT To:
BILLINGS 6:05a 7:35a 2561 DLY 1
11:37a 1:10p 2571 X67 1
DENVER 6:05a 10:45a 2561/15 DLY 2
11:37a 6:15p 2571/03 X67 2
GREAT FALLS 6:05a 8:55a 2561/50 X7 2
11:37a 4:50p 2571/52 X67 2
HELENA 6:05a 9:13a 2561/81 X67 2
11:37a 2:28p 2571/85 X67 2
KALISPELL 6:05a 10:21a 256181 X67 3
6:05a 10:55a 256183 DLY 3
11:37a 3:36p 2571/85 X67 3
MISSOULA 6:05a 9:5% 2561/83 DLY 2
11:37a 7:26p 2571114 X67 2
SPOKANE 6:05a 9:35a 2561/50 X7 3
11:37a 5:30p 2571452 X67 3
6:05a 11:05a 2561/83 DLY 4
WILLISTON 6:05a 1:25p 2561/64 X6 3
WOLF POINT 6:05a 6:27a 2561 DLY 0
11:37a 12:00p 2571 XB7 0

GLENDIVE, MT To:
BILLINGS 6:05a 7:30a 2579 DLY 1
3:20p 4:45p 2575 X67 1
DENVER 6:05a 10:45a 2579/15 DLY 2
GREAT FALLS 6:05a 8:55a 2579/50 X7 2
HELENA 6:05a 9:13a 2579/81 X67 2
3:20p 7:080 2575/87 X67 2
KALISPELL 6:05a 10:21a 2579/81 X67 3
6:05a 10:56a 2579/83 DLY 3
3:20p 8:19p 2575/87 X67 3
MILES CITY 6:05a 6:34a 2579 pLY 0
3:20p 3:49p 2575 X67 0
MISSOULA 6:05a 9:59a 2579/83 DLY 2
3:20p 7:26p 2575114 X67 2
SIDNEY 8:16p 8:38p 2578 6 0
SPOKANE 6:05a 9:35a 2579/50 X6 3
6:05a 11:05a 2579/83 DLY 4

Interested 1N [ow cost tickets,

use our bulk ticket program.

Call 1-877-607-3360

For more information.

BILLINGS 12:30p 1:20p 2551 X7 0
8:25p 9:15p 2553 X67 i
5:00p 5:50p 2591 T 0
SPOKANE 9:10a 9:35a 2550 X7 0
5:05p 5:30p 2552 XE7 0
12:55p 1:20p 2590 7 0
HARRISON, AR To:
DALLAS (DFW) 7:40a 9:48a 1317 b 1
10:30a 12:38p 1303 X 1
4:00p 6:08p 1311 X6 1
HOT SPRINGS 7.40a 8:15a 1317 X7 0
10:30a 11:05a 1303 X7 0
4:00p 4:35p 1311 X6 0
HAVRE, MT To:
BILLINGS 6:26a 7:51a 2577 DLY 1
3:45p 5:10p 2573 X67 1
BISMARCK 6:26a 2:30p 2577/64 X6 3
DENVER 6:26a 10:45a 2577115 DLY 2
LEWISTOWN 6:26a 7:04a 2577 DLY 0
3:45p 4:23p 2573 X67 0
HELENA 6:26a 9:13a 2577181 X67 2
3:45p 7:08p 2573/87 X67 2
KALISPELL 5:26a 10:21a 257781 X87 3
6:26a 10:55a 2577/83 DLY 3
3:45p 8:19p 2573/87 X67 3
MISSOULA 6:26a 9:59a 2577/83 DLY 2
3:45p 7:26p 2573114 X67 2
SPOKANE 6:26a 9:35a 2577150 X7 3
6:26a 11:05a 2577183 DLY 4
WILLISTON 6:26a 1:25p 2577164 X6 3

Airport Security

Due to heightened airport security measures and the

random and thorough nature of security searches,
travelers are asked to not bring items that cannot be

opened or searched.

All baggage and enclosed items are ALL subject to

being searched and inspected.



Depart Arrive Flight(s)  Freq. Stops

HELENA, MT To: |
(CHECK IN AT THE DELTA AIR LINES COUNTER)

BILLINGS 7:20a 8:12a 2582 X7 0
12:33p 1:25p 2586 X67 (]
5:00p 5:52p 2588 DLY 0
BISMARCK 7:20a 2:30p 2580/64 X67 2
DENVER 7:20a 10:45a 2582/15 X7 1
12:33p 6:15p 2586/03 X67 1
GLASGOW 7:20a 11:27a 2580/70 X67 1
5:00p 8:02p 2588/68 DLY 2
GLENDIVE 12:33p 3:08p 2586/74 X67 2
5:00p 8:06p 2588/78 X67 2
HAVRE 12:33p 3:30p 2586/72 X67 2
5:00p 8:26p 2588/76 X67 2
KALISPELL 9:25a 10:21a 2581 X67 0
2:40p 3:36p 2585 DLY 0
7:23p 8:19p 2587 X6 0
MILES CITY 12:33p 2:28p 2586/74 X67 1
5.00p 7:27p 2588/78 X67 1
SIDNEY 7:20a 11:52a 2580/64 X67 1
5:00p 8:17p 2588/66 DLY 3
SPOKANE 9:25a 11:05a 2581/83 X67 1
WILLISTON 7:20a 1:25p 2580/64 X67 2
WOLF POINT 7:20a 12:00p 2580/70 X67 2
5:00p 7:2%p 2588/68 X67 1
HOT SPRINGS, AR To:
BROWNWOOD 8:30a 11:15a 1317/08 X7 1
DALLAS (DFW) 8:30a 9:48a 1317 X7 0
11:20a 12:38p 1303 X7 0
4:50p 6:08p 1311 X6 0
HARRISON 9:25a 10:00a 1302 X7 0
2:55p 3:30p 1310 X6 0
9:15p 9:50p 1316 X6 0

Passengers Boarding in
Helena, Montana
are to check in at

Delta Air Line’s ticket counter

Depart Arrive Fl{ght(s) Freq. Stops
JONESBORO, AR To:
DALLAS (DFW) 6:35a 9:00a 1323 X7 1
3:15p 5:40p 1313 X6 1
7:30a 9:55a 1375 7 1
EL DORADO 6:35a 7:35a 1323 X7 0
3:15p 4:15p 1313 X6 0
7:30a 8:30a 1375 7 0
Kalispell/Whitefish/Columbia Falls, MT To:
BILLINGS 6:15a 8:12a 2582 X7 1
10:40a 1:25p 2586 X67 2
3:55p 5:52p 2588 DLY 1
3:00p 5:13p 2584 DLY 1
BISMARCK 6:15a 2:30p 2582/64 X67 3
DENVER 615 10:45a 2582/15 X7 2
10:40a 6:15p 2586/03 X67 2
GLASGOW 6:15a 11:27a 2582/70 X687 2
3:00p 8:01p 2584/68 DLY 3
GLENDIVE 10:40a 3:08p 2586/74 X67 3
4:20p 8:18p 2584/78 DLY 3
HAVRE 10:40a 3:30p 2586/72 X67 3
3:00p 8:26p 2588/76 DLY 3
HELENA 6:15a 7:05a 2582 X7 0
10:40a 12:18p 2586 X67 1
3:55p 4:45p 2588 DLY 0
LEWISTOWN 10:40a 2:39 2586/72 X67 2
3:00p 7:34p 2584/76 DLY 2
MILES CITY 10:40a 2:28p 2586174 X67 2
3:00p 7:27p 2584/78 DLY 2
MISSOULA 10:40a 11:20a 2586 X687 0
3:00p 3:40p 2584 DLY 0
SIDNEY 6:15a 11:52a 2582/64 X67 2
3:00p 8:17p 2584/66 X6 2
3:00p 8:38p 2584/78 6 2
SPOKANE 11:10a 11:05a 2583 DLY 0
WILLISTON 6:15a 1:25p 2580164 X67 3
WOLF POINT 6:15a 12:00p 2582/70 X67 3
3:00p 7:29p 2584/68 DLY 2

All Times Shown Are Local



Depart Arrive Flight(s)  Freq. Stops Depart Arrive Flight(s)  Freq. Stops

LEWISTOWN, MT To: MISIOULA, MT  To:
i ] (CHECK IN AT THE DELTA AIR LINES COUNTER)
BILLINGS tii4a 518 et BEY 9 BILLINGS 6:37a 7:50a 1315 X7 0
4:33p 5:10p 2513 e 2 11:35a 1:25p 2586 X67 1
BISMARCK tiids 2:30p i = c 4:00p 513p 2584 DLY 0
DENVER Lifa j0:4% D)0, DLV L BISMARCK 6:37a 2:30p 2501064 X67 3
HAVRE ZA% 2309 4Be% A8 ¢ DALLAS (DFW) 6:37a 405p 13135 X7 4
Lty 8:26p <575, o 2 DENVER 6:37a 10:45a 1315 X7 1
HELENA 7:14a 9:13a 2577/81 X67 1 o i S - 5
4.33p 7:08p 2OISIBT .. POl L ENID 6:37a 1:56p 1315 X7 2
KALISPELL s 10te oriey XL 2 N GLASGOW 6:37a 11:27a 250170 X67 2
7:14a 10:56a 257783  DLY 2 4:00p 8:02p 2584/68  DLY 2
433p 8:19p 2573/87  X67 2 GLENDIVE 11:35a 3:08p 2586174 X67 3
MISSOULA 7:14a 9:59a 2577183 DLY 1 N 4:00p 8:06p 2584178 DLY 2
239 L:28p e SR ! HAVRE 11:35a 3:30p 258672 X67 3
SPOKANE 7:14a 9:35a 20150 X1 : 4:00p 8:26p 2584/76  DLY 2
LR froa el Y 2 HELENA 11:35a 12:18p 2586 X67 0
WILLISTON 7:14a 1:25 2511154 L e KALISPELL 10:15a 10:55a 2583 DLY 0
M"..ES CITY, MT To: LEWISTOWN 11:35a 2:39p 2586/72 X67 2
4:00p 7:34p 2584/76  DLY 1
BILLINGS 6:45a 7:30a 2579 bLY 0 MILES CITY 11:35a 2:28p 2586/74 X67 2
4:00p 4:45p 2575 X867 0 4:00p 7:27p 2584/78 DLY 1
BISMARCK 6:45a 2:30p 2579/64 X6 2 PONCA CITY 6:37a 2:35p 1315 X7 3
DENVER 6:45a 10:45a 2579/15 DLY 1 SIDNEY 6:37a 11:52a 2501/64 X67 2
GLENDIVE 2:38p 3:08p 2574 x67 0 4:00p 8:17p 2584/66 X6 1
7:37p 8:06p 2578 DLY 0 4:00p 8:38p 2584/78 6 3
GREAT FALLS 6:45a 8:55a 2579/50 X7 1 SPOKANE 10:15a 11:05a 2583 DLY 1
HELENA 6:45a 9:13a 2579/81 xe7 1 WILLISTON 5:37a 1:25p 2501/64 X67 2
4:00p 7:08p 2575/87 X67 1 WOLF POINT 6:37a 12:00p 2501/70 X67 3
KALISPELL 6:45a 10:21a 2579/81 X67 2 4:00p 7:29p 2584/68 DLY 1
6:45a 10:55a 2579/83  DLY 2
4:00p 8:19p 2575/87 X67 2 MOSES LAKE; WA To:
MISSOULA G452 920 2579/89 il ! BILLINGS 11:00a 5:13p 6002/84 DLY 3
4:00p 7:26p 2575114 X67 < KALISPELL 11:00a 2:44p 6002/84  DLY 1
SIDNEY LS7p Sp CL £ ! MISSOULA 11:00a 3:40p 6002/84  DLY 2
SPOKANE Gd5a 935 2513050 2 ? SEATTLE 6:30a 7:25a 6001 X7 0
6:45a 11:05a 2579/83  DLY 3 18, b s i i
5:30p 6:25p 6005 X6 0
SPOKANE 11:00a 11:40a 6002 DLY 0

For Reservations or Flight Passengers boarding in
Information Call Missoula, Montana

1-800-237-7788 are to check in at

Delta Air Line’s ticket counter



Depart Arrive Flight(s) _ Freq. Stops

PONCA CITY, OK To:

Depart

Arrive

Flight(s)

Freq. Stops

SPOKANE, WA To:

(CHECK IN AT BIG SKY COUNTER BY AMERICA WEST)

BILLINGS 1:00p 5:30p 1314 DLY 2
DALLAS (DFW) 7:00a 8:45a 1321 X7 1
2:50p 4:05p 1315 DLY 0
5:50p 7:05p 1329 X67 0
DENVER 1:00p 2:35p 1314 DLY 1
ENID 7:00a 7:202 1321 X7 0
1:00p 1:20p 1314 DLY 0
MISSOULA 1:00p 7:26p 1314 X6 3
SEATTLE, WA To:
{CHECK IN AT THE HORIZON AIR COUNTER)
MOSES LAKE 9:00a 9:50a 6002 X7 0
3:30p 4:20p 6004 DLY 0
7:30p 8:20p 6006 X6 0
SIDNEY, MT To:
BILLINGS 6:17a 7:29a 2563 X7 0
4:10p 5:22p 2565 X6 0
5:36a 7:30a 2579 7 2
BISMARCK 12:05p 2:30p 2564 X6 1
DENVER 6:17a 10:45a 2563/15 X7 1
5:36a 10:45a 2579/15 7 3
GLENDIVE 5:36a 5:55a 2579 7 0
GREAT FALLS 6:17a 8:55a 2563/50 X7 1
HELENA 6:17a 9:13a 2563/81 X67 1
4:10p 7:08p 2565/87 X6 1
KALISPELL 6:17a 10:21a 2563/81 X67 2
6:17a 10:55a 2563/83 X7 2
4:10p 8:19p 2565/87 X6 2
5:36a 10:55a 2579/83 7 4
MILES CITY 5:36a 6:34a 2579 7 1
MISSOULA 6:17a 9:59a 2563/83 X7 2
4:10p 7:26p 2565/14 X6 1
5:36a 9:50a 2579/83 7 3
SPOKANE 6:17a 9:352 2563/50 X7 2
6:17a 11:05a 2563/83 X7 3
5:36a 11:05a 2579/83 7 5
WILLISTON 12:05p 1:25p 2564 X6 0

For Reservations or Flight

Information Call

1-800-237-7788

BILLINGS 10:00a 1:20p 2551 X7 1
12:50p 5:13p 2584 DLY 2
5:55p 9:15p 2653 X67 1
2:30p 5:50p 2591 7 1
GLENDIVE 10:00a 3:08p 2551/74 X67 3
GREAT FALLS 10:00a 12:15p 2551 X7 0
5:55p 8:10p 2553 X67 0
2:30p 4:45p 2591 7 0
HAVRE 10:00a 3:30p 2551/72 X67 3
KALISPELL 12:50p 2:44p 2584 DLY 0
LEWISTOWN 10:00a 2:39p 2551/72 X67 2
MILES CITY 10:00a 2:28p 2551174 X67 2
MISSOULA 12:50p 3:40p 2584 DLY 1
MOSES LAKE 1:00p 1:40p 6003 DLY 1
WILLISTON, ND To:
BILLINGS 4:35p 5:22p 2565 X6 1
BISMARCK 1:40p 2:30p 2564 X6 0
HELENA 4:35p 7:08p 2565/87 X6 2
KALISPELL 4:35p 8:19p 2565/87 X6 3
MISSOULA 4:35p 7:26p 2565/14 X6 2
SIDNEY 4:35p 3:55p 2565 X6 0
WOLF POINT, MT To:
BILLINGS 6:37a 7:35a 2561 DLY 0
12:10p 1:10p 2571 X67 0
BISMARCK 6:37a 2:30p 2561/64 X6 2
DENVER 6:37a 10:45a 2561115 DLY 1
12:10p 6:15p 2571/03 X67 1
GLASGOW 7:39p 8:02p 2568 DLY 0
GREAT FALLS 6:37a 8:55a 2561/50 X7 1
12:10p 4:50p 2571/52 X67 1
HELENA 6:37a 9:13a 2561/81 X67 1
12:10p 2:40p 2571/85 X67 1
KALISPELL 6:37a 10:21a 2561/81 X87 2
6:37a 10:55a 2561/83 pLY 2
12:10p 3:36p 2571/85 X67 2
MISSOULA 6:37a 9:59a 2561/83 DLY 1
12:10p 7:26p 2571114 X6 1
SPOKANE 6:37a 9:35a 2561/50 X7 2
6:37a 11:05a 2561/83 DLY 3
12:10p 5:30p 2571/52 X67 2
WILLISTON 6:37a 1:25p 2561/64 X67 2

All times shown are local



For Reservations
or flight
information
call
1-800-237-7788

IN BILLINGS, MT CALL 245-2300

Consult airline or your
travel agent for other schedules not shown.

As a result of the additional security
requirements implemented since the
tragedies experienced on September
11, 2001 passengers are to allow
additional time to check in for their
flights. The recommended check in

times are:

* 120 minutes in advance for
Denver, DFW and Seattle

* 90 minutes in advance for
all other airports

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

CHECK-IN

In the interest of on-time services fo all passengers, plus insure flight
connections to other Airlines, Big Sky Airlines requests that
passengers be at the airport counter 45 minutes prior to published
departure time. Reservations not claimed 10 minutes prior to
scheduled flights are subject to cancellation.

RESERVATIONS

Passengers are urged to make reservations and purchase fickets
well in advance. The reservations of passengers who fail to
purchase tickets by the time agreed to in advance of scheduled
departure will be canceled. Reservations on Big Sky Airlines are
subject to cancellation for passengers who fail to cancel their
reservations in advance of flight time and do not report for their
originating flight.

DENIED BOARDING

You may be eligible for compensation in the form of air
transportation if we are unable to accommodate you on the flight
you are holding a confirmed reservation. This is subject to the
conditions of contract as outlined in our tariff.

SCHEDULES AND RESPONSIBILITY

Big Sky Airlines will not be responsible for damages resulting from
the failure to depart or arrive at times stated in this timetable, nor
any errors herein, nor for failure to make connections with planes
of other airlines or of this Company. ~Safety is our primary
consideration.  Schedules are subject to change without nofice.
Because of factors out of our control (weather, air traffic, efc.)
departures and arrivals can not be guaranteed.

BAGGAGE

The maximum free baggage allowance for a farepaying passenger
will be three (3) pieces of which 2 will not exceed 70 pounds each
and the following dimensions:

1st piece - 62 dimensional in. (length + width + height)

2nd piece - 55 dimensional in. (length + width + height)

3rd piece - 45 dimensional in. (length + width + height)

RESTRICTED ARTICLES

Articles such as flammable liquids, corrosives, acids, compressed
gases, maiches or other hazardous articles must not be placed in
baggage. (In addition, Federal Aviation Regulations limit the
carriage of compressed gases in aerosol cans, such as hair spray,
shaving cream and deodorants to 75 ounces per passenger with a
maximum of 16 ounces per container ). “Visible Fluid” lighters may
not be used on board the aircraft. AM and FM radios, receivers
and other electronic devices must not be used on board aircraft in
order to avoid disturbance of the aircraft's navigational equipment.
Portable electronic devices such as voice recorders, hearing aids,
heart pacemakers and electric shavers will be permitted.



BIG SKY AIRLINES
TICKETING AND
BOARDING LOCATIONS

COUNTER BOARDING GATE
Billings, MT

Big Sky Counfer .............. Concourse B, Gate 2

Bismarck, ND

Northwest Counter .......... Counter Gate 4 (Commuter Gate)

Dallas / Fort Worth

Big Sky Counter ............. Gate 5A

Terminal E

Denver, CO

America West ................. Concourse C, Gate 30

Terminal East

Helena, MT
Delta Air Lines ................ Gate |

Missoula, MT
Delta Air Lines ............. Gate 3

Seattle, WA
Horizon Counter .............. Concourse C, Gate 10

Spokane, WA
Big Sky Counter ............ Concourse B, Lower Level Gate 10




